IHCP banner page

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BR202205 **FEBRUARY 1, 2022**

Updated PA documentation submission for Zolgensma

Effective March 3, 2022, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will change the documentation submission process for prior authorization (PA) requests for Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) J3399 -Injection, onasemnogene abeparvovec-xioi, per treatment, up to 5x10^15 vector genomes.

For PA requests submitted on or after March 3, 2022, providers will need to follow the standard PA submission process when requesting PA for J3399. PA documents should no longer be sent to FSSA.IHCPReimbursement@fssa.IN.gov after March 3, 2022, as directed in IHCP Banner Page BR202007.

J3399 is carved out of managed care; therefore, all PA requests for J3399 are to be submitted to Gainwell Technologies. For more information on the PA process, see the **Prior Authorization** provider reference module, available at in.gov/medicaid/providers.



The PA criteria for onasemnogene abeparvovec-xioi (Zolgensma) are documented in the Injections, Vaccines and other Physician-Administered Drugs provider reference module.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the **Banner Pages** page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

TO PRINT

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and white and without photos, is available for your convenience.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the IHCP provider website

at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

